Receipt No.:	



## **Maine Valley Members Golf Club Lotto Syndicate**

Syndicate Member Name:	
Member address:	
Email:	
Contact No:	
I agree to pay to Maine Valley Members Golf Club Lotto Syndicate the sum of €125 for	
the coming syndicate year and enclose payment in the sum of €	

## By completing the above syndicate application, I confirm and consent to the following:

- I have read and understood the Maine Valley Members Golf Club Lotto Syndicate Agreement terms and conditions.
- I consent to Maine Valley Members Golf Club Lotto Syndicate contacting me via email/phone in relation to the above Syndicate and/or any promotions/winnings.
- I consent to Maine Valley Members Golf Club Lotto Syndicate holding and processing my personal data for the purpose(s) of this Syndicate and in line with current GDPR and future data protection legislation.
- In the event of a winning draw I nominate the Syndicate Manager and/or Deputy Manager to receive the prize winning.

## **Terms & Conditions:**

- The MVMGC Lotto Syndicate is only available to persons over the age of 18 on or before the June 1st, 2022. (*Proof of I.D. is required to claim winnings; valid passport or driver licence*).
- All winnings will be divided equally among syndicate members at the end of the 12-month period unless in the event of a 'Jackpot' win.
- Membership of Lotto Syndicate is non-transferable.
- In the event that a syndicate member dies during the term of the Syndicate, then the accumulated winnings of the deceased member will be provided to the member's estate.
- In the event of a winning draw, the Syndicate Manager and/or Deputy Manager will be nominated to receive the prize-winning cheque, on behalf of the Syndicate members. EGC Lotto Syndicate will issue each syndicate member winnings thereafter in line with the terms and conditions of the syndicate.
- Winnings will be paid to syndicate members only and to no third party on their behalf.
- Members consent to their personal information being retained on file until the final draw and thereafter will be destroyed safely in line with current GDPR and future data protection legislation.
- Nothing within the terms of this agreement will expose Maine Valley Members Golf Club, the officers of the club, the syndicate manager, deputy manager, syndicate team or any promoters of the MVMGC Lotto Syndicate to any liability whatsoever.

**Supporting Maine Valley Members Golf Club**